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Detailed descriptions 

 

16.1 Internal components 

 

SIMATIC IPC427C 

112

 

Operating Instructions, 04/2009, A5E02414743-01 

 

16.1.4.3 PCI-104 or PC/104-Plus interface (PCI part) 

 

 

PCI-104 or PCI part of the PC/104-Plus interface, X7 
Pin no. 

O 

B 

C 

D 

1 

GND 

Reserved 

+5 

AD00 

2 

VI/O 5V 

AD02 

AD01 

+5V 

3 

AD05 

GND 

AD04 

AD03 

4 

C/BE0# 

AD07 

GND 

AD06 

5 

GND 

AD09 

AD08 

GND 

6 

AD11 

VI/O 

AD10 

M66EN 

7 

AD14 

AD13 

GND 

AD12 

8 

+3.3V 

C/BE1# 

AD15 

+3.3V 

9 

SERR# 

GND 

-- 

PAR 

10 

GND 

PERR# 

+3.3V 

-- 

11 

STOP# 

+3.3V 

LOCK# 

GND 

12 

+3.3V 

TRDY# 

GND 

DEVSEL# 

13 

FRAME# 

GND 

IRDY# 

+3.3V 

14 

GND 

AD16 

+3.3V 

C/BE2# 

15 

AD18 

+3.3V 

AD17 

GND 

16 

AD21 

AD20 

GND 

AD19 

17 

+3.3V 

AD23 

AD22 

+3.3V 

18 

IDSEL0 = AD28 

GND 

IDSEL1= AD29 

IDSEL2 = AD30 

19 

AD24 

C/BE3# 

VI/O 

IDSEL3 = AD31 

20 

GND 

AD26 

AD25 

GND 

21 

AD29 

+5V 

AD28 

AD27 

22 

+5V 

AD30 

GND 

AD31 

23 

REQ0# 

GND 

REQ1# 

VI/O 

24 

GND 

REQ2# 

+5V 

GNT0# 

25 

GNT1# 

VI/O 

GNT2# 

GND 

26 

+5V 

CLK0 

GND 

CLK1 

27 

CLK2 

+5V 

CLK3 

GND 

28 

GND 

INTD# 

+5V 

RST# 

29 

+12V 

INTA# 

INTB# 

INTC# 

30 

-12V 

Reserved 

Reserved 

GND 

 




                                    

                                    
                                                                            

                                


                                
                                                                                            

                            
                                
                                    
                                    Share
                                
                                




                            

                        


                        
                            
                                Pages:
                                    
            1
                …
                110
                111
                112
                113
                114
                …
                170
        

                            

                             Download
                            
                                 Complain
                                
                                    	wrong Brand
	wrong Model
	non readable


                                

                            

                        

                    

                

            


            
                Advertising
                
                    
                

            


            
            
        

    


    
        
        
    


        
    
    
        
            
                 Popular Brands
                                    	 Apple
	 Bissell
	 Brother
	 Canon
	 Casio
	 Cisco
	 Craftsman
	 Dell
	 FRIGIDAIRE
	 Garmin
	 GE
	 Honeywell
	 HP
	 John Deere
	 Kenmore
	 LG
	 Maytag
	 Motorola
	 NETGEAR
	 Nikon
	 Panasonic
	 Pioneer
	 Samsung
	 Sharp
	 SINGER
	 Sony
	 Whirlpool
	 Yamaha




                
                     All brands
                
            

        

        
            
                 Popular manuals
                    	Canon - AE-1
	Fitbit - Flex
	Nikon - D5000
	Nikon - D40
	Nikon - D3100
	Nikon - D90
	Nikon - D7000
	Nikon - D80
	Nikon - D3000
	HP - Officejet Pro 8600
	Canon - EOS 60D
	HP - 12C Financial calculator



                
                     Full list
                
            

        

    




        
    


    
            Home
        |
            About Us
        |
            Contact Us
        |            
            ManualsDir DMCA Policy
        |        
            Brands
        |
            Popular manuals
        |
            Recently added
        
        
            
            Manuals Directory
        

        © 2012–2024, manualsdir.com
All rights reserved.

    




    











